MS-0729
George Pack
Originals 1890-1952 88 cm

George Pack was a house decorator who lived in Victoria.

Records include diaries, with some entries made by Mrs. Pack; scrapbooks, 1897-
1918 (4 vols.), containing tickets, programmes, etc., connected with trip to Europe in
1911, sheet music and programmes from religious concerts, tags from World War | tag
days, chocolate and tobacco cards; and summons for jury duty, 1912.

Box Volume Contents Date
1 1 Diary 1890-1909
1 2 Diary 1909-1910
1 3 Diary 1911
1 4 Diary (Entries from 16 Apr 1913 to 27 Feb 1914  1911-1912
made by Mrs. M. Pack)
2 5 Diary 1913-1914
2 6 Diary 1917
2 7 Diary 1918
2 8 Diary 1919
2 9 Diary 1920
2 10 Diary 1921
2 11 Diary 1922
2 12 Diary 1924
3 13 Diary 1925
3 14 Diary 1926
3 15 Diary 1928
3 16 Diary 1929
3 17 Diary 1930
4 18 Diary 1931
4 19 Diary 1932
4 20 Diary 1933
4 21 Diary 1934
4 22 Diary 1935
4 23 Diary 1936
4 24 Diary 1937
5 25 Diary 1938
5 26 Diary 1939
5 27 Diary 1940
5 28 Diary 1941
5 29 Diary 1942
5 30 Diary 1943
5 31 Diary (and work book) 1944

MS-0729 George Pack diaries and scrapbooks 1890-1952
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-0729.DOC:1999/01/11 Page 1



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

NO OO OO OO,

\I

41

Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)
Diary (and work book)

Scrapbook: tickets, programmes and bills mainly
connected with trip to England and Europe
Scrapbook: sheet music, programmes,
envelopes connected with religious services;
tobacco and chocolate company cards
Scrapbook: cards and invitations, mainly

connected with religious services

Scrapbook: tobacco company cards, tickets,

invitations

Summons for service common juror Supreme
Court of British Columbia May 7 and May 25

MS-0729 George Pack diaries and scrapbooks
G:\RSD\@ORCS09\13050.20\MS-0729.D0OC:1999/01/11 Page 2

1890-1952

1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1911

1897-1918

1897-1918

1897-1918

1912



