MS-0729 George Pack Originals 1890-1952 88 cm

George Pack was a house decorator who lived in Victoria.

Records include diaries, with some entries made by Mrs. Pack; scrapbooks, 1897-1918 (4 vols.), containing tickets, programmes, etc., connected with trip to Europe in 1911, sheet music and programmes from religious concerts, tags from World War I tag days, chocolate and tobacco cards; and summons for jury duty, 1912.

Box	Volume	Contents	Date
1	1	Diary	1890-1909
1	2	Diary	1909-1910
1	2 3	Diary	1911
1	4	Diary (Entries from 16 Apr 1913 to 27 Feb 1914	1911-1912
		made by Mrs. M. Pack)	
2	5	Diary	1913-1914
2 2 2	6	Diary	1917
2	7	Diary	1918
2	8	Diary	1919
2	9	Diary	1920
2	10	Diary	1921
2	11	Diary	1922
2	12	Diary	1924
3	13	Diary	1925
3	14	Diary	1926
3	15	Diary	1928
3	16	Diary	1929
3	17	Diary	1930
4	18	Diary	1931
4	19	Diary	1932
4	20	Diary	1933
4	21	Diary	1934
4	22	Diary	1935
4	23	Diary	1936
4	24	Diary	1937
5	25	Diary	1938
5	26	Diary	1939
5	27	Diary	1940
5	28	Diary	1941
5	29	Diary	1942
5	30	Diary	1943
5	31	Diary (and work book)	1944

5	32	Diary (and work book)	1945
6	33	Diary (and work book)	1946
6	34	Diary (and work book)	1947
6	35	Diary (and work book)	1948
6	36	Diary (and work book)	1949
6	37	Diary (and work book)	1950
6	38	Diary (and work book)	1951
6	39	Diary (and work book)	1952
7	40	Scrapbook: tickets, programmes and bills mainly	1911
		connected with trip to England and Europe	
7	41	Scrapbook: sheet music, programmes,	1897-1918
		envelopes connected with religious services;	
		tobacco and chocolate company cards	
7	42	Scrapbook: cards and invitations, mainly	1897-1918
		connected with religious services	
7	43	Scrapbook: tobacco company cards, tickets,	1897-1918
		invitations	
7	44	Summons for service common juror Supreme	1912
		Court of British Columbia May 7 and May 25	